RIGA OPEN INDOOR 2012

Janis Amatnieks
Janis Apsitis

Lukas Lipkevicus
Inars Dubkevics
Priit Viher
Vidmantas Vaicekauskis
Ivo Lipste

Lenards Bernotas
Maris Lapins
Zigmars Mucenieks
Karlis Akots Gribulis
Aleksejs Spuris
Roberts Daukste
Gints Jonasts

Vitalij Zukovs

Janis Dinne

Ingars Jankevics
Stanislavs Demencuks
Andris Sirons

Jurijs Kocergins
Janis Rozefelds

Janis Marherts
Artjoms Drozdovs

Anneli Preiman

Rimma Matvejeva
Gerda Pociunaite
Anete Kreicberga

Jelena Malasa-Homicevica

Oksana Jurcenko
Liga Zommere
Digna Ropina

Siret Luik

Marina Rjabkova
Andra Jargane
Egle Onskulyte
Jelena Kononova
Anastasija Avsjuka
Ilze Dukovska
Benita Stréle

Liga Ilona Denisenoka
Natalija Drozdova
Karina Villerta

18m
Recurve men
LAT 289 - 1
LAT 274 - 4
LT 287 -2
LAT 277 -3
EST 269-5
LT 266 -7
LAT 259 - 11
LT 252 -12/13
LAT 261 - 9/10
LAT 265 -8
LAT 268 -6
LAT 252 - 12/13
LAT 261 - 9/10
LAT 251 - 14/15
LAT 251 - 14/15
LAT 211 - 20
LAT 226 - 17
LAT 230 - 16
LAT 198 - 21
LAT 220 - 18
LAT 214 - 19
LAT 182 - 22
LAT 133 - 23

Recurve women

EST 281 -1
LAT 277 -2
LT 270 -4
LAT 272 -3
LAT 257 - 6/7
LAT 252 -8
LAT 262 -5
LAT 248 - 10
EST 257 - 6/7
LAT 251 -9
LAT 234 -12
LIT 246 - 11
LAT 232 -13
LAT 217 - 14
LAT 155 -15
LAT 107 - 17
LAT 125 - 16
LAT 95 -19
LAT 99 - 18

18m

286 - 1/2
286 - 1/2
267 -8
273 - 3/4
271 -5
268 -7
269 -6
273 - 3/4
261 - 9/11
252 - 12
248 - 15
261 - 9/11
246 - 16
251 -13
248 - 14
237 - 17
212 - 18
207 -19
197 - 20
168 - 21
162 - 22
143 - 23/24
143 - 23/24

279 -1
275 -3
277 -2
267 -4
254 -6
257 -5
238 -9
246 - 8
229 - 12
235 - 10/11
252 -7
235 - 10/11
211 -14
214 - 13
164 - 16
207 - 15
124 - 17
108 - 18
55 -19

2X18m

575 -1
560 - 2
554 -3
550 - 4
540 - 5
534 -6
528 -7
525 -8
522 -9
517 -10
516 - 11
513 - 12
507 - 13
502 - 14
499 - 15
448 - 16
438 - 17
437 - 18
395 - 19
388 - 20
376 - 21
325 - 22
276 - 23

560 - 1
552 -2
547 -3
539 -4
511 -5
509 -6
500 -7
494 - 8
486 -9
486 - 10
486 - 11
481 -12
443 - 13
431 -14
319 - 15
314 - 16
249 - 17
203 - 18
154 - 19

10=15, 9=22
10=15, 9=13
10=9



Vladas Sigauskas
Mindaugas Baranauskas
Pavels Satrava
Kaspars Elarts
Viktors Avsjuks
Andris Beénins
Janis Jakubanecs
Ronalds Maurins
Janis Skubenics
Kaspars Igaris
Nikita Karandejs
Levs Duman
Daniels Borisenko

Jilija Oleksejenko
Jelena Babinina
Jelena Oleksejenko
Agate Zalite

Vera Kocergina
Marija Antonova

Arnoldas Jurgaitis
Kristaps Novads
Janis Bérzins
Nauris Purviskis
Sergej Mirosnikov
Dmitrijs Korols
Kalvis Vilisters
Normunds Bérzins
Aleksejs Gailiss
Arvids Melnis
Janis Eisaks
Aleksandrs Cistovs

Katarina Vencjuna
Ineta Bérzina
Kristine Silkina
Agnese Karklina
Anna Mezale
Inara Liepina

Compound men

LIT
LIT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LIT
LAT
LAT
LAT

Compound women

298 -1
281 -3
283 - 2
278 -5
274 -7
276 - 6
279 - 4
273 - 8/9
241 -10
273 - 8/9
184 - 11
159 - 13
160 - 12

LAT
LIT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT

Traditional men

289 -1
284 - 2
276 - 3
270 - 4
261 -5
255 -6

20y

LIT
LAT
LAT
LAT
EST
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT

Traditional women

110 - 1
107 - 2
105 - 3
102 - 4
80 - 5/6
80 - 5/6
68 - 9
69 - 8
76 -7
64 - 10
58 - 12
62 - 11

LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT

74 - 1
71 -2
44 - 5
54 -3
48 - 4
40 - 6

296 - 1
288 - 2
282 -3
281 -4
280 -5
276 -7
272 -8
277 -6
253 -9
210 -10
184 - 12
188 - 11
67 - 13

288 -1
278 -2
272 -4
277 -3
267 -5
266 - 6

20y

124 -1
110 - 2
96 -3
92 -4
88 -5
67 -8
79 -6
73 -7
54 - 11
55 -10
60 -9
35-12

90 -1
60 -5
76 -2
62 -4
64 -3
40 -6

594 -1
569 - 2
565 - 3
559 -4
554 -5
552 -6
551 -7
550 - 8
494 -9
483 - 10
368 - 11
347 -12
227 -13

577 -1
562 - 2
548 - 3
547 - 4
528 -5
521 -6

2X20y

234 -1
217 -2
201 -3
194 -4
168 -5
147 -6 5=7,X=3
147 -7  5=7,X=0
142 - 8
130 -9
119 -10
118 - 11
97 -12

164 -1
131 -2
120 - 3
116 - 4
112 -5
80 -6
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RIGA OPEN INDOOR 2012

1/2

Final

Janis Amatnieks

Janis Amatnieks |

Inars Dubkevic¢s

| 2

I Inars Dubkevics i

Karlis Akots Gribulis!

Karlis Akots Gribulis

| 2

Janis Apsitis |

Janis Apsitis

RM 1/16 1/8 1/4
Janis Amatnieks Janis Amatnieks | 6
Janis Amatnieks | 6
Janis Dinne 6 Janis Dinne [ 0
Ingars Jankevi¢s 2
Maris Lapin$ Maris Lapin$ [ 3
Lenards Bernotas [ 2
Lenards Bernotas Lenards Bernotas [ 7
Priit Viher Priit Viher [ 2
Aleksejs Spuris [ 0
Aleksejs Spuris 6 Aleksejs Spuris | 6
Janis Rozefelds 0
Roberts Daukste 6 Roberts Daukste [ 0
Jurijs Kogergins 0 Inars Dubkevi&s | 6
Inars Dubkevic$ Inars Dubkevics | 6
Lukas Lipkevicus Lukas LipkeviCus | 7
Lukas Lipkevicus [ 0
Gints Jonasts 6 Gints Jonasts [ 1
Andris Sirons 0
Karlis Akots Gribulis 6 Karlis Akots Gribulis | 7
Janis Marherts 0 Karlis Akots Gribulis | 6
Vidmantas Vai¢ekauskis Vidmantas Vaitekauskis [ 1
Ivo Lipste Ivo Lipste | 6
lvo Lipste [ 0
Zigmars Mucenieks 6 Zigmars Mucenieks | 0
Artjoms Drozdovs 0
Vitalij Zukovs 7 Vitalij Zukovs [ 0
Stanislavs Demen&uks 1 Janis Apsitis | 6
Janis Apsitis Janis Apsitis | 6
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RIGA OPEN INDOOR 2012

1/2

Final

Anneli Preiman

Anneli Preiman |

Anete Kreicberga

: Anete Kreicbergai

iRimma Matvejevai

Gerda Pociunaite

Gerda Pociunaite|

Rimma Matvejeva

RW 1/16 1/8 1/4
Anneli Preiman Anneli Preiman | 6
Anneli Preiman | 6
Benita Stréle 7 Benita Stréle [ 2
Liga llona Denisenoka 3
Siret Luik Siret Luik | 6
Siret Luik [ 4
Digna Ropina Digna Ropina [ 0
Jelena Malasa-HomiceviCa Jelena Malaga-Homicevita] 3
Egle Onskulyte [ 2
Egle Onskulyte Egle Onskulyte [ 7
Jelena Kononova Jelena Kononova [ 0 Anete Kreicberga
| 6
Anete Kreicberga Anete Kreicberga | 6
Gerda Pociunaite Gerda Pociunaite | 6
Gerda Pociunaite | 6
Anastasija Avsjuka 6 Anastasija Avsjuka | 0
Karina Villerta 0
Andra Jargane Andra Jargane [ 7
Andra Jargane [ 0
Oksana Juréenko Oksana Jurcenko | 5
Liga Zommere Liga Zommere [ 2
Marina Rjabkova | 0
Marina Rjabkova Marina Rjabkova | 6
llIze Dukovska 2 Natalija Drozdova [ 0
Natalija Drozdova 6 Rimma Matvejeva | 6
Rimma Matvejeva Rimma Matvejeva | 6
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RIGA OPEN INDOOR 2012

Final

Vladas Sigauskas| 145 | I

i Viktors Avsjuks | 136 {IV

! Pavels Satrava | 143 il

Mindaugas Baranauskas| 141 |ll

CM 1/16 1/8 1/4 1/2
Vladas Sigauskas Vladas Sigauskas |
| Vladas Sigauskas | 147
Vladas Sigauskas | 143
Janis Skubenics Janis Skubenics [ 129
Ronalds Mauring | 134
Ronalds Maurins Ronalds Maurins | 134
Viktors Avsjuks Viktors Avsjuks [ 140
Viktors Avsjuks [ 141
LLevs Duman LLevs Duman | 87
Viktors Avsjuks [ 139
Daniels Borisenko Daniels Borisenko | 46
Kaspars Elarts [ 139
Kaspars Elarts Kaspars Elarts [ 143
Pavels Satrava Pavels Satrava |
| Pavels Satrava [ 140
Pavels Satrava [ 141
Nikita Karandejs Nikita Karandejs [ 105
Andris Bénins [ 132
Andris Bénins Andris Bénins [ 132
Janis Jakubanecs Janis Jakubanecs [ 133
Kaspars lgaris [ 130
Kaspars lgaris Kaspars Igaris [ 135

Mindaugas Baranauskas | 142

Mindaugas Baranauskas| 147

Mindaugas Baranauskas

Mindaugas Baranauskas |
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RIGA OPEN INDOOR 2012

Jilija Oleksejenko

Jilija Oleksejenko

1/4

Julija Oleksejenko

1/2

Julija Oleksejenko

[143

Final

Jilija Oleksejenko] 143

Agate Zalte

[134

Vera Kocergina Vera Kocergina
Vera Ko&ergina
Agate Zalite
Agate Zalite Agate Zalite
Jelena Oleksejenko Jelena Oleksejenko

Jelena Oleksejenko

Agate Zalite | 136

i Jelena Babinina | 138

Jelena Oleksejenko

| 137

Marija Antonova

Marija Antonova

Marija Antonova

Jelena Oleksejenk{ 138

Jelena Babinina

[135

Jelena Babinina

Jelena Babinina

Jelena Babinina




—_

32
16
17

24

25

28
12
21
13
20

29

30
14
19
11
22

27

26
10
23
15
18

31

RIGA OPEN INDOOR 2012

Final

Arnoldas Jurgaitis| 55 | I

i Nauris PurviSkis | 46 iIV

| Janis Berzing | 53 (I

Kristaps Novads [ 52 |lI

™ 1/16 1/8 1/4 1/2
Arnoldas Jurgaitis Arnoldas Jurgaitis |
Arnoldas Jurgaitis | 58
I
Arnoldas Jurgaitis | 59
Aleksejs Gailiss Aleksejs Gailiss | 26
Normunds Bérzind | 43
Normunds Bérzins Normunds Bérzins | 29
Sergej MiroSnikov Sergej MiroSnikov | 31
Sergej Mirodnikov | 34
Aleksandrs Cistovs Aleksandrs Cistovs | 23
Nauris Purviskis | 41
I
Nauris Purviskis | 52
Nauris Purviskis Nauris Purviskis | !
Janis Beérzins Janis Bérzin$ |
Janis Bérzing | 41
I
Janis Bérzing | 39
Janis Eisaks Janis Eisaks | 20
Dmitrijs Korols | 32
Dmitrijs Korols Dmitrijs Korols | 32
Kalvis Vilisters Kalvis Vilisters | 21
Kalvis Vilisters | 21
Arvids Melnis Arvids Melnis [ 0
Kristaps Novads | 55
I
Kristaps Novads | 43

Kristaps Novads

Kristaps Novads
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RIGA OPEN INDOOR 2012

Katarina Vencjuna

Katarina Vencjuna

1/4

Katarina Vencjuna

1/2

Final

Agnese Karklina | 38

Katarina Vencjuna 42

i Inara Liepina i 18

Katarina Vencjuna | 30
Anna MezZale Anna MezZale
Anna Mezale | 25
Agnese Karklina | 47
Agnese Karklina | 41
Agnese Karklina Agnese Karklina
Kristine Silkina Kristine Silkina |
Kristine Silkina | 20
Inara Liepina | 15
Inara Liepina | 23
Inara Liepina Inara Liepina
Ineta Bérzina | 27

Ineta Bérzina | 34

Ineta Bérzina

Ineta Bérzina

Ineta Bérzina




RIGA OPEN INDOOR 2012
Recurve men

2X18m 1/16 1/8 1/4 1/2
Janis Apsitis LAT 560 - 2 6-0 6-0 6- 2
Janis Amatnieks LAT 575 - 1 6-0 6- 2 6- 2
Inars Dubkevics LAT 550 - 4 6-0 6-0 2-6
Karlis Akots Gribulis LAT 516 - 11 6- 0 7-1 6-0 2-6
Lenards Bernotas LIT 525 - 8 7-3 2-6
Lukas Lipkevi¢us LIT 554 - 3 7-1 0-6
Ivo Lipste LAT 528 - 7 6-0 0-6
Aleksejs Spuris LAT 513-12 6-0 6-2 0-6
Maris Lapins LAT 522 - 9 3-7
Priit Viher EST 540 - 5 2-6
Vidmantas Vaicekauskis LIT 534 - 6 1-7
Gints Jonasts LAT 502-14 6-0 1-7
Zigmars Mucenieks LAT 517- 10 6-0 0-6
Roberts Daukste LAT 507-13 6-0 0-6
Vitalij Zukovs LAT 499 - 15 7-1 0-6
Janis Dinne LAT 448 - 16 6 - 2 0-6
Ingars Jankevics LAT 438 - 17 2-6
Stanislavs Demencuks LAT 437 - 18 1-7
Andris Sirons LAT 3905-19 O0-6
Jurijs Kocergins LAT 388-20 0-6
Janis Rozefelds LAT 376 - 21 0-6
Janis Marherts LAT 325-22 0-6
Artjoms Drozdovs LAT 276 - 23 0- 6

Recurve women

Gerda Pociunaite LIT 547 - 3 6-0 6-0 7-3
Anneli Preiman EST 560 - 1 6- 2 6-4 6-4
Rimma Matvejeva LAT 552 - 2 6-0 6-0 3-7
Anete Kreicberga LAT 539 -4 6-0 6- 2 4 6
Siret Luik EST 486 - 9 6-0 4-6

N O O N

1
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Egle Onskulyte
Andra Jargane
Marina Rjabkova
Oksana Jurcenko

Jelena Malasa-Homicevica

Liga Zommere

Benita Stréle

Digna Ropina

Jelena Kononova
Anastasija Avsjuka
Natalija Drozdova
Liga Ilona Denisenoka
Ilze Dukovska

Karina Villerta

Vladas Sigauskas
Mindaugas Baranauskas
Pavels Satrava
Viktors Avsjuks
Kaspars Elarts
Ronalds Maurins
Andris Bénins
Kaspars Igaris
Janis Jakubanecs
Janis Skubenics
Nikita Karandejs
Levs Duman
Daniels Borisenko

Jalija Oleksejenko
Jelena Oleksejenko

LIT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT

LIT
LIT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LIT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT
LAT

LAT
LAT

481 - 12 7-3
486 - 11 7-5
486 - 10 6- 2
509 - 6 7-5
511 -5 3-7
500 -7 2-6
314 -16  7- 3 2-6
494 - 8 0-6
443 - 13 0-6
431 -14 6-0 0-6
203 -18 6- 2 0-6
249 -17 3-7

319 -15 2-6

154 -19 O0-6

Compound men

594 - 1

569 - 2

565 - 3

554 - 5 140 - 87

559 - 4 143 - 46

550 - 8 134 - 129

552 - 6 132 - 105

483 - 10 135 - 133

551 - 7 133 - 135

494 - 9 129 - 134

368 - 11 105 - 132

347 - 12 87 - 140

227 - 13 46 - 143
Compound women

577 - 1

548 - 3

O ODN
1

147 -
147 -
140 -
141 -
139 -
134 -
132 -
130 -

141 -

(o) 2N e)INe))

134
130
132
139
141
147
140
147

132

143 - 139
142 - 141
141 - 142
139 - 143
143 - 134
137 - 135

145 - 141
141 - 145
143 - 136
136 - 143
143 - 138
138 - 143

O NNO

10
11
11
13
13
13
13
17
18
19

©CoO~NOOGODLWN-=

I G G |
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1
2



Jelena Babinina LIT 562 - 2 135 - 137 138 - 136 3
Agate Zalite LAT 547 - 4 138 - 136 134 - 143 136 - 138 4
Vera Kocergina LAT 528 - 5 136 - 138 5
Marija Antonova LAT 521 - 6 132 - 141 6

Traditional men

2X20y 1/16 1/8 1/4 1/2 FINAL PLACE
Arnoldas Jurgaitis LIT 234 - 1 58 - 43 59 - 41 55 - 52 1
Kristaps Novads LAT 217 - 2 43 - 21 55 - 39 52 - 55 2
Janis Bérzins LAT 201 - 3 41 - 32 39 - 55 53 - 46 3
Nauris Purviskis LAT 194 - 4 52 - 34 41 - 59 46 - 53 4
Normunds Bérzins LAT 142 - 8 29 - 26 43 - 58 5
Sergej Mirosnikov EST 168 - 5 31- 23 34 - 52 6
Dmitrijs Korols LAT 147 - 6 32- 20 32 - 41 7
Kalvis Vilisters LAT 147 -7 21-0 21 - 43 8
Aleksejs Gailiss LAT 130 - 9 26 - 29 9
Aleksandrs Cistovs LAT 97 - 12 23 - 31 10
Janis Eisaks LAT 118 - 11 20 - 32 11
Arvids Melnis LAT 119 - 10 0-21 12

Traditional women

Agnese Karklina LAT 116 - 4 41 - 25 47 - 30 38- 34 1
Ineta Bérzina LAT 131 - 2 27 - 15 34 - 38 2
Katarina Vencjuna LAT 164 - 1 30 - 47 42 - 18 3
Inara Liepina LAT 80 -6 23 - 20 15 - 27 18 - 42 4
Anna Mezale LAT 112 - 5 25 - 41 5
Kristine Silkina LAT 120 - 3 20 - 23 6
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